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CHAPTER 26.

An act to amend section fourteen, of chapter eighty-
eight of the genera] statutes of one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-eight, relating to Attorneys and
counselors.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota.

SECTION 1. That section fourteen of chapter eighty-
eight of the general statutes of eighteen hundred and
seventy-eight, be and hereby is amended so as to read
as follows, to wit:

Sec. 14. When the attorney of a party to any action,
or proceeding in any court of record in this state, dies,
becomes insane, orissuspended,theparty to such action
or proceeding, for whom such attorney appears, as the
sole attorney, shall within ten days after such disability
appoint another attorney and forthwith notify the
adverse party, or his attorney, in writing thereof, and
in case such" party fails within said time to appoint
another attorney, and at least twenty days before any
further proceedings be had against him, he shall be
required by notice in writing by such adverse party, to
appoint another attorney ; provided, if such party is a
non-resident, such notice may be served on the clerk of
the court \vhereinsuchactionor proceeding is pending.

SEC. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with
the provisions of this act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effectand be in force from
and after its passage.

'Approved April 25, 1895.

ii. F. NO. 604. CHAPTER 27.

TO amond sec. An act to amen d section eight (5) of chapter seventy-
G?«*?b7i?. three (7-3), general statutes of eighteen hundred and

seventy-eight (1878) of Minnesota and amendments
9s c 27 thereto, jelating to evidence.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section eight (8) of chapter seventy-
three (73), general statutes of eighteen hundred and
seventy-eight (1878) be amended to read as follows:
"It shall not be competent for any- party to an action,
or interested in the event thereof, to give evidence
therein of or concerning an3" conversation with or
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